BWLS Series
Overview
Wire-wound RF inductors are electronic components designed to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current passes through them. They are constructed by winding a
conductive wire (usually copper or gold-plated) around a core material such as air,
ceramic, or ferrite.
This configuration allows them to provide high inductance values with minimal power loss,
especially at high frequencies.

Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductors
Operating Temperature:     - 40℃ ~ 105℃
Storage Temperature:
       2st→RED
       3st→RED
         Unless otherwise specified
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
BWLS00302522 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions and Unit Weight:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance L/Q Test  Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(uH) (MHz) Typ. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA) (±%) 1st 2nd 3rd
BWLS003025221R2□00 1.2 7.9/50 55 350 0.5 1200 5,10 BRN RED RED
BWLS003025221R5□00 1.5 7.9/50 58 300 0.65 1200 5,10 BRN GRN RED
BWLS003025221R8□00 1.8 7.9/50 54 280 0.75 1050 5,10 BRN GRY RED
BWLS003025222R2□00 2.2 7.9/50 48 250 0.9 950 5,10 RED RED RED
BWLS003025222R7□00 2.7 7.9/50 51 200 1 950 5,10 RED VIO RED
BWLS003025223R3□00 3.3 7.9/50 58 200 1.15 900 5,10 ORN ORN RED
BWLS003025223R9□00 3.9 7.9/7.9 37 170 1.25 850 5,10 ORN WHT RED
BWLS003025224R7□00 4.7 7.9/7.9 37 130 1.35 700 5,10 YEL VIO RED
BWLS003025225R6□00 5.6 7.9/7.9 36 110 1.45 700 5,10 GRN BLU RED
BWLS003025226R8□00 6.8 7.9/7.9 33 105 1.6 600 5,10 BLU GRY RED
BWLS003025228R2□00 8.2 7.9/7.9 40 90 1.8 550 5,10 GRY RED RED
BWLS00302522100□00 10 7.9/7.9 40 85 2.4 500 5,10 BRN BLK ORN
BWLS00302522120□00 12 7.9/7.9 40 80 2.4 450 5,10 BRN RED ORN
BWLS00302522150□00 15 7.9/7.9 35 38 2.4 450 5,10 BRN GRN ORN
BWLS00302522390□00 39 2.5/2.5 33 26 10 170 5,10 ORN WHT ORN
NOTE: □-tolerance J=±5% / K=±10%
1.Operating temperature range －40℃ ~ 105℃
2.L/Q Test OSC @200mV.
3.IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.